



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

RECEIVED

P. O. BOX 1767
210 MAIN STREET
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880

JUN 4 1984

PRODUCTION
ACCTG

Well Name & Number North Vacuum Also Unit #248
Operator Mobil Producing Luvv & New Mexico
Location Sec. 24, T-17-S, R-34-E, Lea Co. N.M.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
200	200	"12	0.87	1.74	1.74
383	183	"12	0.87	1.59	3.33
859	476	"12	0.87	4.14	7.47
1334	475	"12	0.87	4.13	11.60
1807	473	3/4	1.31	6.19	17.79
2123	316	3/4	1.31	4.13	21.92
2406	283	1	1.75	4.95	26.87
2690	284	1 - "12	2.62	7.44	34.31
2722	32	1 - "12	2.62	.83	35.14
2974	252	1 - "12	2.62	6.60	41.74
3415	441	1	1.75	7.71	49.45
3887	472	1	1.75	8.26	57.71
4359	472	1 - "4	2.18	10.28	67.99
4518	159	3/4	1.31	2.08	70.07
4980	462	1	1.75	8.08	78.15
5485	503	1	1.75	8.83	86.98
5968	473	1 - "4	2.18	10.31	97.29
6432	474	1 - "4	2.18	10.33	107.62
6931	499	1 - "2	2.62	13.07	120.69
7431	500	1 - "2	2.62	13.10	133.79
7560	129	"12	0.87	3.41	136.20
8036	476	1	1.75	8.38	144.58
8510	474	1 - "4	2.18	10.33	154.86

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Betty HowellSubscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of May, 1984Notary Public Shirley MitchellMy Commission Expires 12/31/84

Midland County, Texas

